
International Tandem Rally – 2013 - Gennes 
Proposed route  Day 3 – Long  (Day not allocated – numbering for reference only) 
Abbreviations: 
XR – Crossroads, Carrefour 
R – Right, Droit 
L – Left,Gauche 
YJ – Forked Junction, Jonction bifurquée 
Rdbt.- Roundabout – Rond Pont 
Lights – Traffic lights (Not pedestrian) 
 

Miles  3-long 
TJ =T Junction; YJ = Forked Junction; Lights = Traffic Lights (Not 
Pedestrian); Rdbt = Roundabout; R = turn Right; L = Turn Left; Forward 
= Straight on.  

Total Stage Village Notes 
0.0 0.0 Gennes Exit camp site L to rdbt. 
0.1 0.1  Rdbt. 1st.exit. SP Doue la Fontaine. D69. Cafe de la Paix on your L. 
0.3 0.2  Rdbt. 1st. exit SP Etang de Joreau. D69 

0.6 0.3  Rdbt. 2nd. exit straight on. SP Doue la Fontaine 17. SuperU supermarket on 
L 

3.3 2.8 Les Roches XR straight on. SP Doue la Fontaine. D69 
4.2 0.9 Milly-le-Meugon XR straight R. SP Louerre 6. D161 
7.9 3.7 Louerre XR. Straight on SP VC, Louerre. 

8.0 0.1  XR L SP Noyant la Pleine. Rue de l'Aubance. Keep Church on corner on 
your R. Pass Cafe on your L. 

8.2 0.1  Look for 2nd L on bend SP Noyant la Pleine. Rue Dumnacus. D70 Stay on 
D70 to Noyant l/Pleine. 

9.7 1.6  Cross major road, Rue d'Anjou D761, on bridge. 
10.4 0.7 Noyant la Plaine Rdbt. SP Martigné Briand. D70 
12.4 2.0  Junction R. SP Chavagnes les Eaux 5. D199 
13.2 0.7 La Rigaudiere Pass through hamlet on D199 
13.5 0.3 La Buffaumoine Stay on D199 

15.3 1.8 Chavagnes XR. Straight on to cross D748. SP Thouarcé. Rue du Commerce. ('Forever' 
Bar, Brasserie, Pizzas 50m L.) 

16.0 0.7 Les Gauliers Stay on D199 
17.0 1.0 Bonnezeaux XR Straight n SP Faye en Anjou. C5 
18.5 1.5 Vallette Continue through hamlet. 
19.1 0.6 Faye d'Anjou XR Straight on. SP Beaulieu-sur Layon. Continue through Faye d'A. on D55 
21.6 2.5 Mont Benault Continue on D55 

22.9 1.4 Beaulieu-sur Layon Rdbt. Sharp L. SP Champ sur Layon etc. D54. Explore town, shops etc. 
Return to this point to continue. 

24.2 1.3 Rablay-sur-Layon Cross river La Layon and pass through village 

24.4 0.2  L into Pl. du Mail next to carpark on L and pass Epicerie on your R. (Straight 
on for 100m for Bar/Tabac) 

24.5 0.1  TJ L. SP Thouarce 7. (D125) 
25.5 1.0 La Contreche Stay on D125 
27.6 2.1 Les Chasnieres Stay on D125 
28.6 1.0  Rdbt. 4th. exit Ave. des Trois Ponts.No SP. 
28.9 0.3 Thouarce TJ R at Mairie (L) and Church (in front) SP Autres Directions. 
29.1 0.1  TJ R SP Autres Directions D24. Rue Rabelais) 
29.7 0.6  XR L SP Faveraye-Machelles. D120 
30.3 0.6 Faveraye Pass through on D120 
31.2 1.0 Faveraye-Machelles XR Straight on. SP Vihiers. D120 
31.5 0.3  Junction L SP Aubigne 4.5. D408 
34.4 2.9 Aubigne-sur-Layon XR R. SP Montilliers 4.5. D748 
34.9 0.5  XR L SP Tigne etc. D84 
36.8 1.9 Tigné XR Straight on. SP Doué-la-Fontaine etc.. D84 
39.8 3.0 St. Georges-sur-Layon XR Straight on. SP Doue-la-Fontaine. D84 and pass church on your left. 
42.2 2.4  Cross bridge over D761 

43.0 0.8 Doué-la-Fontaine Look for 'Pain Patisserie' No.54 just before church. XR L No SP. Rue de la 
Liberté. 

43.3 0.3  XR R by small wayside cross. No SP. Rue de la Bilange 



44.4 1.2  TJ L towards rdbt. then take small 1st exit off rdbt SP Larousse (Cycle route 
alongside D761 

45.1 0.7  At end of trees on R turn R to join road off D761 SP Rochmenier. 

46.1 0.9 Rochmenier XR R towards church. No SP. Rue de Musée. If you wish to explore the 
'Village Trogolodyte' walking shoes are recommended) 

46.3 0.2  Exit village and rejoin D177. SP Deneze/Gennes 
47.0 0.7  TJ L SP Deneze-sous-Doue 2. D69 
47.8 0.8  XR R SP Meigné 5. D177 
49.2 1.4  XR Straight on SP Meigne 3. D177. 
50.3 1.2  XR L SP Verrie 4. D214. 
51.5 1.2 Cru Follow main road through hamlet. 
53.3 1.8  TJ L SP Milly 5. D161 
53.5 0.1 Beaucheron Junction R SP Chenehutte 6. D214 
54.9 1.5  TJ L. SP Chenehutte. D214 
55.8 0.9 Launay Follow D214 
56.8 1.0  Junction L. SP Salle des Loisirs. Rue de Bois Carre. 
58.2 1.4  XR Straight on. SP Salle des Loisirs. Calvary cross on L. 
59.2 1.1  XR Straight on to cross D213. 
60.5 1.3  Rdbt. 2nd. exit. Pass large parking area on your L. 

60.6 0.2 Gennes Rdbt. 1st. Exit R. SP Centre Ville. D69. SuperU supermarket on R as you 
approach junction. 

60.9 0.3  Rdbt. 2nd. exit and descend. 
61.1 0.2  Rdbt. 2nd exit SP Autres Directions. Cafe de la Paix on your R. 
61.2 0.1  R into carpark and campsite. 

 


